
GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 

DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES 
 

    
 

Addendum No. 2 

To 

 INVITATION FOR BIDS  

DALY BUILDING SWING 501 NEW YORK AVENUE   
 

DCAM-23-CS-IFB-0007 

 

 Issued: August 22, 2023 __ 

This Addendum No. 2 is being issued via email and is effective as of the date shown above. Except as 

modified hereby, the Invitation For Bids (“IFB”) remains unmodified. 

  

 

 

 

Item 1: The attendance sheet for the pre-bid conference held on August 21st 2023 at 11:00 A.M. is 

hereby attached as Exhibit 1. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

By:                                    Date:     

      Kianna Shepherd 

      Contracting Officer 

 

 - End of Addendum No. 2 – 
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GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 

DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES 

EXHIBIT 1 

PRE-BID CONFERENCE ATTENDANCE SHEET

[ATTACHMENT WILL APPEAR ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE] 



1. Summary

Meeting title Pre-Bid Conference- IFB Daly Building Swing 501 New York Avenue

Attended 9

Start time 8/21/23, 10:57:03 AM

End time 8/21/23, 11:19:23 AM

2. Participants

Name ORGANIZATION Email

Efimba, Makia (DGS) DGS makia.efimba@dc.gov

Jeff Tilton Smoot Construction Company of Washington DC jtilton@smootbuilds.com

Watson Cornet Capital Construction Group wcornet@ccgbusiness.onmicrosoft.com

Green, Dez (DGS) DGS dez.green@dc.gov

Apryl Webb Smoot Construction Company of Washington DC Awebb@smootbuilds.com

Astrid Gomez Keystone Plus Construction agomez@keystonedc.com

Chrystal Stowe Smoot Construction Company of Washington DC cstowe@smootbuilds.com

Vicky Guzman Keystone Plus Construction vguzman@keystonedc.com

Samuel Cruz Keystone Plus Construction scruz@keystonedc.com
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